IP NETWORK AMERICA, LLC

January 21, 2021

Marlene Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: IP Network America, LLC, Withdrawal of Application File No. ITC-ASG-20181008-00177

Dear Ms. Dortch:

IP Network America, LLC ("IP Network") hereby notifies the Federal Communications Commission ("Commission") that it no longer wishes to proceed with its application (File No. ITC-ASG-20181008-00177) for a *pro forma* assignment/transfer of control of its authorization (ITC-214-20130204-00048) to Iboyla Mega Data, LLC. IP Network requests to withdraw that pending application. Concurrent with this filing, IP Network is surrendering its international Section 214 authorizations, issued under File Nos. ITC-214-20120427-00112 and ITC-214-20130204-00048.

Please let me know if you have questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Rosario Gonzalez Zambrano

IP Network America, LLC President